CHARLTON WATER DISTRICT RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE Effective June 1, 2023

Water Usage Rates

\$3.65/1,000 Gallons

\$75.00 Minimum – 20,548 Minimum Gallons

Late Fees

\$85.00 Fee for charged for water reading cards returned with a postmark later than May 25th or no card returned at all.

5% Late fee charged on all bills that remain unpaid after July 31st

Fees per parcel for new water connections to Water District #1

Connection Fee (from main)
Includes 1 meter, 2 service connections and inspection

\$3,000.00*

*\$1,200 of the Connection Fee Will Be Paid to the Town of Glenville by the Town of Charlton.

Parcels within Deer Run and Pine Hollow subdivisions are subject to a different fee schedule.

Equipment

Furnished by Charlton Water District:

- 1 Sensus SR2 Meter 5/8 x ¾ inch in gallons Part #50033
- 2 Service Connections 5/8 x 3/4 inch with washers Part #52700

To Be Furnished by the Property Owner:

- 1 Wilkins Pressure Reducing Valve Part #600
- 1 Wilkins Back Flow Preventer Part #700